Nova Scotia

Q College of
2025 FE Es April 1 - December 31, 2025 U Pharmacists

TYPE ITEM FEE + HST

Pharmacist

Application (currently licenced in equivalent jurisdiction) 509.00 $ 580.26

Application (Internationally trained pharmacist NOT from an equivalent jurisdiction) 500.00 $ 570.00

Direct Patient Care Licence (half-year) 666.00 S 759.24

Indirect Patient Care Licence (half-year) S 666.00 $ 759.24

Drug Injection Permit (initial) S 268.00 S 305.52

Drug Injection Permit Reinstatement S 268.00 S 305.52

Reinstatement of Practice (not currently licenced or change in status) S 74200 $ 845.88

Late Fees - Licence Renewal Late (after December 31) 742.00 S 845.88

JP Exam 400.00 S 456.00

Hard Wall Licence/Permit Certificate Fee 105.00 S 119.70

Pharmacy Technician
Application (currently licenced in equivalent jurisdiction) 405.00 S 461.70

Application (Internationally trained pharmacist NOT from an equivalent jurisdiction) 315.00 $ 359.10

Direct Patient Care Licence (half-year) 400.00 $ 456.00

Drug Injection Technical Permit (initial) 268.00 $ 305.52

Drug Injection Technical Permit Reinstatement S 268.00 S 305.52

Application for Change to Pharmacy Technician from Pharmacist S 69.00 $ 78.66

Late fee - Licence Renewal Late (after December 31) S 74200 $ 845.88

JP Exam $ 400.00 $ 456.00

Hard Wall Licence/Permit Certificate Fee S 105.00 S 119.70

Pharmacy
Pharmacy Licence $ 295000 $  3363.00

Relocation of a Pharmacy S 123600 $  1409.04

Re-inspection of a Pharmacy S 126400 $ 1,440.96

Change in Pharmacy Trade Name, Owners or Directors S 139.00 $ 158.46

Change in Pharmacy Manager Late Application - Initial S 12700 $ 144.78

Change in Pharmacy Manager Late Payment - Initial S 12700 S 144.78

Hard Wall Licence/Permit Certificate S 105.00 S 119.70




TYPE

ITEM FEE + HST

Intern

Registration S 56.50 S 64.41

Late Registration/Renewal Forms or Fees S 5700 S 64.98

Drug Injection Technical Permit (initial) S 268.00 $ 305.52

Drug Injection Technical Permit Reinstatement S 268.00 $ 305.52

Letter of Standing S 105.00 $ 119.70

Student

Initial Application 13.00 $ 128.82

Reinstatement of Registration not currently licensed or change in status S 11400 $ 129.96

Letter of Standing S 105.00 $ 119.70

Drug Injection Technical Permit (initial) S 268.00 $ 305.52

Drug Injection Technical Permit Reinstatement S 268.00 $ 305.52

Pharmacy
Technician Candidate

Initial Application 113.00 $ 128.82

Reinstatement of Registration not currently licensed or change in status S 11400 $ 129.96

Drug Injection Technical Permit (initial) 268.00 $ 305.52

Drug Injection Technical Permit Reinstatement S 268.00 $ 305.52

Other

Joint Registry of Stocks Letter S 105.00 $ 119.70

Misc. (Pharmacy Lists, etc.) S 126.00 $ 143.64




